# 0.00 1080646

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Stephane GRAVIER	04/06/2004

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FREUDENBERG
Street Address:	170, rue Branly
City:	Macon
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	71000

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10806462

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)835-1755

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-835-1111

Email: mgarton@clarkbrody.com

Correspondent Name: CLARK & BRODY
Address Line 1: 1750 K Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher W. Brody

Total Attachments: 1

source=71247-18 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 014935 FRAME: 0597

500003644

Docket No.: 71247-0018

# ASSIGNMENT

This is an Assignment of the fo	ollowing rights, title and interest:	
■ United States of Am	nerica rights, title and interest in the invention	
x Foreign rights, title	and interest in the invention	
x United States Patent	t Application Serial No. filed concurrently herewith	h 10/806,462
Title of the Invention:	Sealing and Replenishment Gasket	
Inventors (assignors):	Stephane Gravier	
Assignee:	Freudenberg 170, rue Branly 71000 Macon France	
Whereas, I, the above-ident described in the above-identified pate	cified Inventor, have invented certain new and useful impress application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to a	rovements in the Invention identified above and as "Invention");
And, whereas I desire to as:	sign my above-identified rights, title and interest in the In-	vention to the above-identified assignee;
Now, this indenture witness	seth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt	whereof is hereby acknowledged;
including any divisions, continuations be granted or have granted for said In	unsfer my above-identified rights, title and interest in said s, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and evention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminate enefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing Assignee.	all Letters Patent of the United States, which may tions thereof, and in and to any and all priority
And I hereby authorize and issue for said Invention to said Assign	I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to nee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest theret	issue any United States Letters Patent which may 0;
continuations and continuations-in-pa	and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, in art of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any ention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to	reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which
Signature: Stephane Gravier	BL'	Date Date
Witness Signat	rure:	
Typed or Printe	ed Name: GILLES GAINIBR	
Witness Signat	ure:	
Typed or Printe	ed Name:	<u>.</u>

**RECORDED: 08/03/2004** 

PATENT REEL: 014935 FRAME: 0598